3% eurofins
Environment Testing

| ANALYTICAL REPORT

PREPARED FOR

Attn: Jay Tommasin
Transco Railway Products
PO BOX 112

Oelwein, lowa 50662
Generated 10/23/2025 7:37:55 AM

JOB DESCRIPTION

Benefical Use - Coal slag and Steel Shot

JOB NUMBER
310-317094-1

Eurofins Cedar Falls
3019 Venture Way
Cedar Falls IA 50613

See page two for job notes and contact information. Page 1 of 14


https://eol.et.eurofinsus.com/myEOL/

1
Eurofins Cedar Falls .

Job Notes

This report may not be reproduced except in full, and with written approval from the laboratory. The results relate only to the
samples tested. For questions please contact the Project Manager at the e-mail address or telephone number listed on this
page.

The test results in this report relate only to the samples as received by the laboratory and will meet all requirements of the
methodology, with any exceptions noted. This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the express written

approval of the laboratory. All questions should be directed to the Eurofins Environment Testing North Central, LLC Project
Manager.

Authorization

Generated
10/23/2025 7:37:55 AM

Authorized for release by

Samuel Miller, Project Management Assistant |
Samuel.Miller@et.eurofinsus.com
(319)595-2008

Eurofins Cedar Falls is a laboratory within Eurofins Environment Testing North Central, LLC, a company within Eurofins Environment Testing Group of
Companies

Page 2 of 14 10/23/2025



Case Narrative

Client: Transco Railway Products Job ID: 310-317094-1
Project: Benefical Use - Coal slag and Steel Shot
Job ID: 310-317094-1 Eurofins Cedar Falls

Job Narrative
310-317094-1

The analytical test results presented in this report meet all requirements of the associated regulatory program listed on the
Accreditation/Certification Summary Page, unless otherwise noted. Data qualifiers and/or narrative comments are included to
explain any exceptions, if applicable. Regulated compliance samples (e.g. SDWA, NPDES) must comply with associated agency
requirements/permits.

e  Matrix-specific batch QC (e.g., MS, MSD, SD) may not be reported when insufficient sample volume is available or when site-
specific QC samples are not submitted. In such cases, a Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate (LCSD) may be analyzed to
provide precision data for the batch.

e For samples analyzed using surrogate and/or isotope dilution analytes, any recoveries falling outside of established
acceptance criteria are re-prepared and/or re-analyzed to confirm results, unless the deviation is due to sample dilution or
otherwise explained in the case narrative.

Receipt
The samples were received on 10/2/2025 2:30 PM. Unless otherwise noted below, the samples arrived in good condition, and,
where required, properly preserved and on ice. The temperature of the cooler at receipt time was 6.1°C.

Receipt Exceptions
The following samples were received at the laboratory outside the required temperature criteria: Coal Slag (310-317094-1) and
Steel Shot (310-317094-2). This does not meet regulatory requirements.

Metals

Method 6010D - TCLP: The continuing calibration verification (CCV) associated with batch 310-469360 recovered above the upper
control limit for Silver. The samples associated with this CCV were non-detects for the affected analytes; therefore, the data have
been reported.

Method 6010D - TCLP: The following sample(s) was diluted due to the presence of an interferent. Steel Shot (310-317094-2).
Elevated reporting limits (RLs) are provided.

Method 6020B - SPLP West: The initial calibration verification (ICV) result for batch 310-470419 was above the upper control limit.
The affected analyte(s) is: Antimony. Sample results were non-detects, and have been reported as qualified data.

No additional analytical or quality issues were noted, other than those described above or in the Definitions/ Glossary page.

General Chemistry
No additional analytical or quality issues were noted, other than those described above or in the Definitions/ Glossary page.

Eurofins Cedar Falls

Page 3 of 14 10/23/2025



Sample Summary

Client: Transco Railway Products Job ID: 310-317094-1
Project/Site: Benefical Use - Coal slag and Steel Shot

Lab Sample ID Client Sample ID Matrix Collected Received Sample Origin
310-317094-1 Coal Slag Solid 09/30/25 14:00  10/02/25 14:30 lowa
310-317094-2 Steel Shot Solid 09/30/25 10:00  10/02/25 14:30 lowa

Eurofins Cedar Falls

Page 4 of 14 10/23/2025



Client: Transco Railway Products

Client Sample Results

Project/Site: Benefical Use - Coal slag and Steel Shot

Job ID: 310-317094-1

Client Sample ID: Coal Slag

Lab Sample ID: 310-317094-1

Date Collected: 09/30/25 14:00 Matrix: Solid
Date Received: 10/02/25 14:30
Method: 6010D - Metals (ICP) - TCLP
Analyte Result Qualifier RL MDL Unit D Analyzed Dil Fac Analyst
Arsenic <0.0300 0.100 0.0300 mg/L ~10/08/25 12:07 1 ZRI4
Barium 0.571 0.200 0.0400 mg/L 10/08/25 12:07 1 ZRI4
Cadmium <0.00390 0.0200 0.00390 mg/L 10/08/25 12:07 1 ZRI4
Chromium 0.0199 J 0.0200 0.00600 mg/L 10/08/25 12:07 1 ZRI4
Lead <0.0370 0.100 0.0370 mg/L 10/08/25 12:07 1 ZRI4
Selenium <0.0290 0.100 0.0290 mg/L 10/08/25 12:07 1 ZRI4
Silver <0.0160 "+ 0.0500 0.0160 mg/L 10/08/25 12:07 1 ZRI4
Method: 6020B - Metals (ICP/MS) - SPLP West
Analyte Result Qualifier RL MDL Unit D Analyzed Dil Fac Analyst
Antimony <0.0200 *M+ F1 0.0400 0.0200 mg/L  10/16/25 15:45 4 NFT2
Arsenic <0.0110 0.0400 0.0110 mg/L 10/15/25 13:46 4 NFT2
Barium 0.104 J 0.200 0.0280 mg/L 10/15/25 13:46 4 NFT2
Beryllium <0.00660 0.0200 0.00660 mg/L 10/15/25 13:46 4 NFT2
Cadmium <0.00200 0.0100 0.00200 mg/L 10/15/25 13:46 4 NFT2
Chromium <0.0360 0.100 0.0360 mg/L 10/15/25 13:46 4 NFT2
Copper <0.0640 0.200 0.0640 mg/L 10/15/25 13:46 4 NFT2
Lead <0.00660 0.0200 0.00660 mg/L 10/15/25 13:46 4 NFT2
Selenium <0.0280 0.100 0.0280 mg/L 10/15/25 13:46 4 NFT2
Thallium <0.0110 0.0200 0.0110 mg/L 10/15/25 13:46 4 NFT2
Method: 7470A - Mercury (CVAA) - TCLP
Analyte Result Qualifier RL MDL Unit D Analyzed Dil Fac Analyst
Mercury <0.00120 0.00200 0.00120 mg/L 10/08/25 13:55 1 RLT9
Method: 7470A - Mercury (CVAA) - SPLP West
Analyte Result Qualifier RL MDL Unit D Analyzed Dil Fac Analyst
Mercury <0.00120 0.00200 0.00120 mg/L 10/08/25 13:20 1 RLT9
General Chemistry
Analyte Result Qualifier RL RL Unit D Analyzed Dil Fac Analyst
Chromium, trivalent (7196A) 275 1.00 1.00 mg/Kg © 10/17/25 08:04 1 HE7K
Percent Moisture (Moisture) 0.2 0.1 01 % 10/03/25 07:14 1 WOYR
Percent Solids (Moisture) 99.8 0.1 01 % 10/03/25 07:14 1 WOYR
General Chemistry - Soluble
Analyte Result Qualifier RL RL Unit D Analyzed Dil Fac Analyst
pH (9045D) 10.7 HF 1.0 1.0 SU ©10/03/25 19:32 1 T5AC
General Chemistry - SPLP
Analyte Result Qualifier RL MDL Unit D Analyzed Dil Fac Analyst
Fluoride (4500 F C-2011) <0.0790 0.200 0.0790 mg/L ©10/08/25 11:32 1 WZzC8
Client Sample ID: Coal Slag Lab Sample ID: 310-317094-1
Date Collected: 09/30/25 14:00 Matrix: Solid
Date Received: 10/02/25 14:30 Percent Solids: 99.8
Method: 6020B - Metals (ICP/MS)
Analyte Result Qualifier RL MDL Unit D Analyzed Dil Fac Analyst
Antimony 22.6 0.806 0.363 mg/Kg ¥ 10/10/25 18:03 5 NFT2
Arsenic 409 16.1 6.77 mg/Kg 1t 10/13/25 13:32 100 NFT2

Page 5 of 14

Eurofins Cedar Falls

10/23/2025



Client: Transco Railway Products

Client Sample Results

Project/Site: Benefical Use - Coal slag and Steel Shot

Job ID: 310-317094-1

Client Sample ID: Coal Slag
Date Collected: 09/30/25 14:00
Date Received: 10/02/25 14:30

Lab Sample ID: 310-317094-1

Matrix: Solid

Percent Solids: 99.8

Method: 6020B - Metals (ICP/MS) (Continued)

Analyte Result Qualifier RL MDL Unit D Analyzed Dil Fac Analyst
Barium 2590 16.1 7.41 mg/Kg ¥ 10/13/25 13:32 100 NFT2
Beryllium 3.29 J 8.06 3.22 mg/Kg g 10/13/25 13:32 100 NFT2
Boron <693 806 693 mg/Kg - 10/13/25 13:32 100 NFT2
Cadmium 1.1 0.403 0.153 mg/Kg rt 10/10/25 18:03 5 NFT2
Chromium 275 24.2 8.38 mg/Kg % 10/13/25 13:32 100 NFT2
Cobalt 135 8.06 2.90 mg/Kg % 10/13/25 13:32 100 NFT2
Copper 3870 24.2 12.9 mg/Kg % 10/13/25 13:32 100 NFT2
Lead 992 40.3 12.6 mg/Kg % 10/13/25 13:32 100 NFT2
Lithium 322 J 40.3 16.0 mg/Kg % 10/13/25 13:32 100 NFT2
Manganese 609 2.01 0.967 mg/Kg % 10/10/25 18:03 5 NFT2
Molybdenum 863 16.1 6.61 mg/Kg e 10/13/25 13:32 100 NFT2
Nickel 178 24.2 9.67 mg/Kg e 10/13/25 13:32 100 NFT2
Selenium <12.1 24.2 12.1 mg/Kg e 10/13/25 13:32 100 NFT2
Silver 1.08 0.403 0.153 mg/Kg ¥ 10/10/25 18:03 5 NFT2
Thallium <3.06 8.06 3.06 mg/Kg £ 10/13/25 13:32 100 NFT2
Vanadium 134 24.2 8.54 mg/Kg 7 10/13/25 13:32 100 NFT2
Zinc 4590 80.6 53.2 mg/Kg o 10/13/25 13:32 100 NFT2
Method: 7471B - Mercury (CVAA)

Analyte Result Qualifier RL MDL Unit D Analyzed Dil Fac Analyst
Mercury <0.00768 0.0187 0.00768 mg/Kg % 10/13/25 11:24 1 RLT9
General Chemistry

Analyte Result Qualifier RL MDL Unit D Analyzed Dil Fac Analyst
Chromium, hexavalent (7196A) <0.389 F1 1.00 0.389 mg/Kg % 10/20/25 14:21 1 AM
General Chemistry - Soluble

Analyte Result Qualifier RL MDL Unit D Analyzed Dil Fac Analyst
Fluoride (4500 F C-2011) <0.483 0.986 0.483 mg/Kg 3 10/08/25 12:00 1 WzC8
Client Sample ID: Steel Shot Lab Sample ID: 310-317094-2
Date Collected: 09/30/25 10:00 Matrix: Solid
Date Received: 10/02/25 14:30

Method: 6010D - Metals (ICP) - TCLP

Analyte Result Qualifier RL MDL Unit D Analyzed Dil Fac Analyst
Arsenic <0.0600 0.200 0.0600 mg/L ©10/08/25 12:27 2 ZRI4
Barium 2.52 0.400 0.0800 mg/L 10/08/25 12:27 2 ZRI4
Cadmium <0.00780 0.0400 0.00780 mg/L 10/08/25 12:27 2 ZRI4
Chromium <0.0120 0.0400 0.0120 mg/L 10/08/25 12:27 2 ZRI4
Lead <0.0740 0.200 0.0740 mg/L 10/08/25 12:27 2 ZRI4
Selenium <0.0580 0.200 0.0580 mg/L 10/08/25 12:27 2 ZRI4
Silver <0.0320 "+ 0.100 0.0320 mg/L 10/08/25 12:27 2 ZRI4
Method: 6020B - Metals (ICP/MS) - SPLP West

Analyte Result Qualifier RL MDL Unit D Analyzed Dil Fac Analyst
Antimony <0.0200 "M+ 0.0400 0.0200 mg/L ©10/16/25 15:51 4 NFT2
Arsenic <0.0110 0.0400 0.0110 mg/L 10/15/25 14:00 4 NFT2
Barium 0.288 0.200 0.0280 mg/L 10/15/25 14:00 4 NFT2
Beryllium <0.00660 0.0200 0.00660 mg/L 10/15/25 14:00 4 NFT2
Cadmium <0.00200 0.0100 0.00200 mg/L 10/15/25 14:00 4 NFT2

Page 6 of 14

Eurofins Cedar Falls

10/23/2025



Client: Transco Railway Products

Client Sample Results

Project/Site: Benefical Use - Coal slag and Steel Shot

Job ID: 310-317094-1

Client Sample ID: Steel Shot

Lab Sample ID: 310-317094-2

Date Collected: 09/30/25 10:00 Matrix: Solid
Date Received: 10/02/25 14:30
Method: 6020B - Metals (ICP/MS) - SPLP West (Continued)
Analyte Result Qualifier RL MDL Unit D Analyzed Dil Fac Analyst
Chromium <0.0360 0.100 0.0360 mg/L 10/15/25 14:00 4 NFT2
Copper <0.0640 0.200 0.0640 mg/L 10/15/25 14:00 4 NFT2
Lead <0.00660 0.0200 0.00660 mg/L 10/15/25 14:00 4 NFT2
Selenium <0.0280 0.100 0.0280 mg/L 10/15/25 14:00 4 NFT2
Thallium <0.0110 0.0200 0.0110 mg/L 10/15/25 14:00 4 NFT2
Method: 7470A - Mercury (CVAA) - TCLP
Analyte Result Qualifier RL MDL Unit D Analyzed Dil Fac Analyst
Mercury <0.00120 0.00200 0.00120 mg/L ©10/08/25 13:57 1 RLT9
Method: 7470A - Mercury (CVAA) - SPLP West
Analyte Result Qualifier RL MDL Unit D Analyzed Dil Fac Analyst
Mercury <0.00120 0.00200 0.00120 mg/L 10/08/25 13:29 1 RLT9
General Chemistry
Analyte Result Qualifier RL RL Unit D Analyzed Dil Fac Analyst
Chromium, trivalent (7196A) 615 1.00 1.00 mg/Kg © 10/17/25 08:04 1 HE7K
Percent Moisture (Moisture) 1.3 0.1 01 % 10/03/25 07:14 1 WOYR
Percent Solids (Moisture) 98.7 0.1 01 % 10/03/25 07:14 1 WOYR
General Chemistry - Soluble
Analyte Result Qualifier RL RL Unit D Analyzed Dil Fac Analyst
pH (9045D) 9.2 HF 1.0 1.0 SU ©10/03/25 19:31 1 T5AC
General Chemistry - SPLP
Analyte Result Qualifier RL MDL Unit D Analyzed Dil Fac Analyst
Fluoride (4500 F C-2011) 0.466 0.200 0.0790 mg/L ~10/08/25 11:50 1 WzC8
Client Sample ID: Steel Shot Lab Sample ID: 310-317094-2
Date Collected: 09/30/25 10:00 Matrix: Solid
Date Received: 10/02/25 14:30 Percent Solids: 98.7
Method: 6020B - Metals (ICP/MS)
Analyte Result Qualifier RL MDL Unit D Analyzed Dil Fac Analyst
Antimony 3.17 0.813 0.366 mg/Kg g 10/10/25 18:05 5 NFT2
Arsenic 1.4 0.813 0.342 mg/Kg . 10/10/25 18:05 5 NFT2
Barium 5660 16.3 7.48 mg/Kg - 10/13/25 13:35 100 NFT2
Beryllium <3.25 8.13 3.25 mg/Kg # 10/13/2513:35 100 NFT2
Boron <700 813 700 mg/Kg % 10/13/25 13:35 100 NFT2
Cadmium 0.821 0.407 0.155 mg/Kg % 10/10/25 18:05 5 NFT2
Chromium 615 244 8.46 mg/Kg  10/13/25 13:35 100 NFT2
Cobalt 24.3 0.407 0.146 mg/Kg w  10/10/25 18:05 5 NFT2
Copper 572 244 13.0 mg/Kg w 10/13/25 13:35 100 NFT2
Lead 17.3 2.03 0.634 mg/Kg w 10/10/25 18:05 5 NFT2
Lithium <16.1 40.7 16.1 mg/Kg  10/13/25 13:35 100 NFT2
Manganese 3130 40.7 19.5 mg/Kg 1 10/13/25 13:35 100 NFT2
Molybdenum 129 0.813 0.334 mg/Kg w2 10/10/25 18:05 5 NFT2
Nickel 280 1.22 0.488 mg/Kg w2 10/10/25 18:05 5 NFT2
Selenium <12.2 244 12.2 mg/Kg  10/13/25 13:35 100 NFT2
Silver 0.225 J 0.407 0.155 mg/Kg 2t 10/10/25 18:05 5 NFT2
Thallium <3.09 8.13 3.09 mg/Kg t 10/13/25 13:35 100 NFT2

Page 7 of 14

Eurofins Cedar Falls

10/23/2025



Client Sample Results

Client: Transco Railway Products Job ID: 310-317094-1
Project/Site: Benefical Use - Coal slag and Steel Shot
Client Sample ID: Steel Shot Lab Sample ID: 310-317094-2
Date Collected: 09/30/25 10:00 Matrix: Solid
Date Received: 10/02/25 14:30 Percent Solids: 98.7
Method: 6020B - Metals (ICP/MS) (Continued)
Analyte Result Qualifier RL MDL Unit D Analyzed Dil Fac Analyst
Vanadium 67.5 1.22 0.431 mg/Kg % 10/10/25 18:05 5 NFT2
Zinc 1960 81.3 53.7 mg/Kg . 10/13/25 13:35 100 NFT2
Method: 7471B - Mercury (CVAA)
Analyte Result Qualifier RL MDL Unit D Analyzed Dil Fac Analyst
Mercury 0.0133 J 0.0180 0.00736 mg/Kg % 10/13/25 11:26 1 RLT9
General Chemistry
Analyte Result Qualifier RL MDL Unit D Analyzed Dil Fac Analyst
Chromium, hexavalent (7196A) <0.394 1.02 0.394 mg/Kg 1 10/20/25 14:23 1 AM
General Chemistry - Soluble
Analyte Result Qualifier RL MDL Unit D Analyzed Dil Fac Analyst
Fluoride (4500 F C-2011) 2.58 0.994 0.487 mg/Kg z 10/08/25 12:11 1 wzcs

Eurofins Cedar Falls

Page 8 of 14 10/23/2025



Accreditation/Certification and Definitions Summary

Client: Transco Railway Products Job ID: 310-317094-1

Project/Site: Benefical Use - Coal slag and Steel Shot

Laboratory: Eurofins Cedar Falls
Unless otherwise noted, all analytes for this laboratory were covered under each accreditation/certification below.

Authority Program Identification Number Expiration Date
lowa State 007 12-01-25

The following analytes are included in this report, but the laboratory is not certified by the governing authority. This list may include analytes for which
the agency does not offer certification.

Analysis Method Prep Method Matrix Analyte

4500 F C-2011 Solid Fluoride

6020B 3050B Solid Lithium

7196A Solid Chromium, trivalent
Moisture Solid Percent Moisture
Moisture Solid Percent Solids

Laboratory: Eurofins Chicago
The accreditations/certifications listed below are applicable to this report.

Authority Program Identification Number Expiration Date
lowa State 082 05-01-26

Qualifiers

Metals

Qualifier Qualifier Description

At Continuing Calibration Verification (CCV) is outside acceptance limits, high biased.

M+ Initial Calibration Verification (ICV) is outside acceptance limits, high biased.

F1 MS and/or MSD recovery exceeds control limits.

J Result is less than the RL but greater than or equal to the MDL and the concentration is an approximate value.

General Chemistry

Qualifier Qualifier Description

F1 MS and/or MSD recovery exceeds control limits.

HF Parameter with a holding time of 15 minutes. Test performed by laboratory at client's request. Sample was analyzed outside of hold time.
Glossary

Abbreviation These commonly used abbreviations may or may not be present in this report.

o Listed under the "D" column to designate that the result is reported on a dry weight basis
%R Percent Recovery

1C Result is from the primary column on a dual-column method.

2C Result is from the confirmation column on a dual-column method.

CFL Contains Free Liquid

CFU Colony Forming Unit

CNF Contains No Free Liquid

DER Duplicate Error Ratio (normalized absolute difference)

Dil Fac Dilution Factor

DL Detection Limit (DoD/DOE)

DL, RA, RE, IN Indicates a Dilution, Re-analysis, Re-extraction, or additional Initial metals/anion analysis of the sample
DLC Decision Level Concentration (Radiochemistry)

EDL Estimated Detection Limit (Dioxin)

LOD Limit of Detection (DoD/DOE)

LOQ Limit of Quantitation (DoD/DOE)

MCL EPA recommended "Maximum Contaminant Level"

MDA Minimum Detectable Activity (Radiochemistry)

Eurofins Cedar Falls

Page 9 of 14

10/23/2025



Accreditation/Certification and Definitions Summary

Client: Transco Railway Products
Project/Site: Benefical Use - Coal slag and Steel Shot

Job ID: 310-317094-1

Glossary (Continued)

Abbreviation

These commonly used abbreviations may or may not be present in this report.

MDC
MDL
ML
MPN
MQL
MRL
NC
ND
NEG
POS
PQL
PRES
QcC
RER
RL
RPD
SDL
SDL
SDL
TEF
TEQ
TNTC

Minimum Detectable Concentration (Radiochemistry)
Method Detection Limit

Minimum Level (Dioxin)

Most Probable Number

Method Quantitation Limit

Method Reporting Limit

Not Calculated

Not Detected at the reporting limit (or MDL or EDL if shown)
Negative / Absent

Positive / Present

Practical Quantitation Limit

Presumptive

Quality Control

Relative Error Ratio (Radiochemistry)

Reporting Limit or Requested Limit (Radiochemistry)
Relative Percent Difference, a measure of the relative difference between two points
Sample Detection Limit

Sample Detection Limit

Sample Detection Limit

Toxicity Equivalent Factor (Dioxin)

Toxicity Equivalent Quotient (Dioxin)

Too Numerous To Count

Page 10 of 14

Eurofins Cedar Falls

10/23/2025



Method Summary

Client: Transco Railway Products Job ID: 310-317094-1
Project/Site: Benefical Use - Coal slag and Steel Shot

Method Method Description Protocol Laboratory
6010D Metals (ICP) SW846 EET CF
6020B Metals (ICP/MS) SW846 EET CF
T470A Mercury (CVAA) SW846 EET CF
7471B Mercury (CVAA) SW846 EET CF
4500 F C-2011 Fluoride (lon-selective Electrode) SM EET CF
7196A Chromium, Trivalent (Colorimetric) SW846 EET CF B
7196A Chromium, Hexavalent SW846 EET CHI
9045D pH SW846 EET CF
Moisture Percent Moisture EPA EET CF
1311 TCLP Extraction SW846 EET CF
1312 SPLP Extraction SW846 EET CF
3010A Preparation, Total Metals SW846 EET CF
3050B Preparation, Metals SW846 EET CF
3060A Alkaline Digestion (Chromium, Hexavalent) SW846 EET CHI
7470A Preparation, Mercury SW846 EET CF
7471B Preparation, Mercury SW846 EET CF

DI Leach Deionized Water Leaching Procedure ASTM EET CF

Protocol References:
ASTM = ASTM International
EPA = US Environmental Protection Agency
SM = "Standard Methods For The Examination Of Water And Wastewater"
SW846 = "Test Methods For Evaluating Solid Waste, Physical/Chemical Methods", Third Edition, November 1986 And Its Updates.

Laboratory References:

EET CF = Eurofins Cedar Falls, 3019 Venture Way, Cedar Falls, IA 50613, TEL (319)277-2401
EET CHI = Eurofins Chicago, 18410 Crossing Drive, Suite E, Tinley Park, IL 60487, TEL (708)534-5200

Eurofins Cedar Falls

Page 11 of 14 10/23/2025



&% eurofins _ |
Environment Testing
America

310-317094 Chain of Custody

Cooler/Sample Receipt and Temperature Log Form

Client Information

-

Client: l[:-a;/o
. (o7 Al STAT, .
City/State. g Wﬂ/ﬂ L / Project:
Receipt Information
Date/Time DAT TIME . .
Received: Z,Z/ Z / Z 9 L%?b Received By ?‘\\
Delivery Type: [] UPS [] FedEx [] FedEx Ground 1 US Mall [] Spee-Dee

_ a6 Courier [ Lab Field Services [] Client Drop-off (] Other:

Condition of Cooler/Containers

Sample(s) receved in Cooler? ~TYes [ No If yes: Cooler ID.,

Multiple Coolers? [JYes A No If yes: Cooler # of

Cooler Custody Seals Present? [ ]Yes 41 No If yes: Gooler custody seals intact? [] Yes []
No

Sample Custody Seals Present? [ ] Yes 4ZTNo ifyes: Sample custody seals intact?! | Yes [ ]
No

Trip Blank Present? [ Yes W If yes: Which VOA samples are in cooler? |

Temperature Record

Coolant /Z’Wet ice (] Blue ice (IDryice [ Other. [C] NONE
Thermometer 1D &@ Correction Factor (°C): 0
« Temp Blank Temperature ~ if no temp blank, or temp blank temperature above ctiteria, proceed to Sample Container Temperature
Uncorrected Temp (°C}): é¢ ( Corrected Temp (°C) é, /
« Sample Container Temperature N
CONTAINER 1 CONTAINER 2
Container(s) used
Uncorrected Temp
(°C):
Corrected Temp (°C)
Exceptions Noted A
1) If temperature exceeds criteria, was sample(s) received same day of sampling? [ Yes [JNo
a) If yes: s there evidence that the chilling process began? [ Yes [ No

2) If temperature is <0°C, are there obvious signs that the integrity of sample containers is compromised?
(e.g , bulging septa, broken/cracked bottles, frozen solid?) ] Yes [JNo

Additional Comments

Document CED-P-SAM-FRMA45521
Revision 26 General temperature criteria is 0 to 6°C

Date 27 Jan 2022 E“”’fiﬂ*‘aﬁ%’ffagf 14 Bacteria temperature criteria is 0 to 10°C 10/23/2025



FT0T/01/01 1A

I

ON V S8A V
‘SHBWSY JAYIO pue 9, (s)ainesadwa ] 18000 ON [eag Apaisnd|  1oelu| sieag Aposn)
Auedwo) -awi/seq Aq peaosy Auvedwo) ‘2wt ereq Aq paysinbuiay
Auedwo) -aull ] /oreQ Aq panesay Auedwog Buneeq Ag paysinbuiiey
4] ¥ v-9/ AL | ~mvol _X]2]0] —
Auedwo) “awi]/aeq Aq pansoay Auedwod N 3wl ereq Aqg paysinbuliay
7
e [ suny| S¢ )€ [O1 apeq] —— NI 4 psysinbuiiey 1y fidwa
‘sjuawanbay Qp/suononisy; jepadg (Apoads) 1ayiQ Al LIl I} | peisanbay ajgeranlaq
SYIUOW 10-f BNIYIIY O qe7Ag \monQQD sl Of WMsy O \mo&o\o\bmmﬂ_ umouun — g co&o&ﬂ_ JueLf S«mﬂ_ mBmEEmED piezep-ucN —
(puow g ueyy sobuof paurejes ate sejdwes ji passasse aq Aew 834 y ) jesodsiq sydwes uoBINRUSP| PLIEZEL 8qISSO
pIOS v | K] 10uS 19318
pios we @ \N\GM\W Beis (200
N} N 18p0oo UoneAIasald
“3]0N/Suononnsy| [e1deds 3 glalalz (on=m (qeib=9| awiy | aeqsjdwes uonesyjuap] sjdwes
g 818 |2|&| srwwoma |tdwos=g)| sjdures
> n|lmfa
=z [ I =1 W adA
3 ol s 2|2 s|dweg
g 2[81E]2
S 8|5 |Ble| xwew
Y gl 21213
o » bl 0 =X
aswo] & simlele #MOSS oUs
s 2 8i8]7 ¥552001€ Joys [e8)g pue Bejg [200 -as() [edyausg
b W. m Zle #1301d “swep paloid
=17z W0 AeMm|IBI00SURLDUCIEDUML
M.M =2 # OM pewsy
H y9v0eT
# Od Buoyd
ON V S9A V 3oofoid soueydwo) 29906 Vi
diz g
uBMIB0O
(sAep) paysenbay Lyl iile]
SUON - N ZLi X08 Od
S3aPOY) UOIIBAIdSAId paysanbay ajeq ang *$S9.pPY|
pajsanbay sisAjeuy SpNpo.ld Aemjiey oosuei] |
“# QOF] QiISMd Auedwod
L jo | sbed Woo'SNSUYoINS T UBIIN 19nwes uoleaym By S
:abed ubuQ 0 188! JeN-3 ‘ouoyd JORJUOD B
1 GL042-€€20L1-0LE [enwes 9N uoneuloju] Juaiid
.ON 209! (s)on Bunjoes} Jsiuied “Wd g7 Jsdwes
SZYT-LLC-6LE Xed LOPZ-LLT-6lE 3uoyd
- > €190S VI slied Jepad
suond > P1033Yy Apojsn) jo uleyn Kem aunwan 6108

s|jeq Jepan suyounyg

10/23/2025

Page 13 of 14



Eurofins Cedar Falls
3019 Venture Way

Cedar Falls, 1A 50613
Phone 319-277-2401 Fax 319-277-2425

—  Chain-ofCu eyl v/-| y -] o NS GEEATEITE
Chain-of CustodyRecord g

LERA VLAY

oot i

Sampler Lab PM Carner Tracking No(s) COC No
Client Information (Sub Contract Lab) N/A Miller Samuel N/A 310-88035 1
Client Contact. Phone E-Mail State of Origin Page
Shipping/Receiving N/A Samuel Miller@et.eurofinsus com lowa Page 1 of 1
Company Accreditations Required (See note) Job #
Eurofins Environment Testing North Centr State - lowa State Program lowa 310-317094-1
Address Due Date Requested Preservation Codes
18410 Crossing Drive Suite E 10/22/2025 Analysis Requested
City " TAT Requested {days)
Tinley Park N . N/A
State Zip. F-.'
IL 60487 5
Phone PO#
708 534-5200(Tel) 708-534-5211(Fa N/A 5
Email* WO #: z
NIA 310-317094 coc N/A 53| 2 "
Project Name Project # é, s § g
Benefical Use - Coal slag and Steel Shot 31002554 o|81% £
Site’ SSOW#: Té- z|a 8 |other
N/A N/A AR s Jva
SMEE ]
Sample Matrix :;,‘3 2 é -g
Type (wswater E El8 3
Sample | (C=comp, O:::(‘::&;io, - B § 8
Sample Identification - Client ID (Lab ID) Sample Date Time G=grab) |er=Tissus, a=air) 1% MRS e Special Instructions/Note
Preservation Code
Coal Slag (310-317094-1) 9/30/25 Ctn?r?al G Solid 1
Steel Shot (310-317094-2) 9130125 g:n?rgl G Solid X 1

Note Since laboratory accreditations are subject to change Eurofins Environment Testing North Central LLC places the ownership of method analyte & accreditation compliance upon our subcontract laboratories  This sample shipment is forwarded under chain-of-custody  If the
laboralory does not currently maintain accreditation in the State of Origin listed above for analysis/tests/matrix being analyzed the samples must be shipped back to the Eurofins Environment Testing North Central LLC laboratory or other instructions will be provided Any changes to

__|accreditation status should be brought to Eurofins Environment Testing North Central LLC attention immediately if all requested accreditations are current to date return the signed Chain of Custody attesting to said compliance to Eurofins Environment Testing North Central LLC

Possible Hazard Identification

Sample Disposal ( A fee may be assessed if samples are retained longer than 1 month)

Unconfirmed Return To Client - Disposal By Lab Archive For Months
Deliverable Requested | 11 1l IV Other (specify) Primary Deliverable Rank 1 Special Instructions/QC Requirements
Empty Kit Relinquished by IDate Time , , IMelhod of Shipmen']
Relinquished by Date/Time, - d Company Received by —~— / Date/Ty X ) Com
P 57072 Jjoo s bed [6lbls 140 TPETH-
Relinquished by Date/Time Company Received by 7 © Date/fime/ Company v
Relinquished by Date/Time Company Received by Date/Time Company
Custody Seals Intact  |Custody Seal No Cooler Temperature(s) °C and Other Remarks D
A Yes A No o ¢ ()s E (£

\er

Page 14 of 14 10 16123/2025



	1. Cover Page
	2. Case Narrative
	3. Sample Summary
	4. Client Sample Results
	5. Certification and Definitions Summary
	6. Method Summary
	7. Chain of Custody

